Borrowings (other than debt securities) SGD  301.88  -

Impact of hedge on the Balance Sheet:

Foreign currency
exposure

As at 31 March 2022 As at 31 March 2021

Notional
Amount

Carrying
amount

of hedging
instrument

asset

Carrying
amount

of hedging
instrument

liability

Notional
Amount

Carrying
amount

of hedging
instrument

asset

Carrying
amount

of hedging
instrument

liability
External commercial
borrowing  859.43  1.98  -  -  -  -

Foreign Currency
Loan  51.32  -  0.06  -  -  -

219 Standalone Financial Statements

31st Annual Report 2021-22

Foreign currency sensitivity
The sensitivity of profit or loss to changes in the exchange rates arises mainly from foreign currency
denominated financial instruments and the impact on other comprehensive income arises from
foreign forward exchange contracts and foreign exchange option contracts designated as cash
flow hedges. Company’s sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the ` against the relevant
foreign currencies. (+)(-)5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk.

` in Crore

Foreign currency exposure
Impact on profit after tax Impact on other

comprehensive income
For the year
ended March

31, 2022

For the year
ended March

31, 2021

For the year
ended March

31, 2022

For the year
ended March

31, 2021
Borrowings (other than debt
securities) +5%  -  -  (45.93)  -

Borrowings (other than debt
securities) -5%  -  -  45.93  -

43.6 Utilisation of borrowed funds and share premium
The company has not given any loan or invested funds to any persons, entities (intermediaries)
with the understanding that intermediary shall :

a) 	directly or indirectly lend or invest in other persons or entities identified in any manner
whatsoever by or on behalf of the Company.

b) 	provide any guarantee, security or the like to or on behalf of the Company.

The Company has not received any fund from any person, entities (Funding Party) with the
understanding that the Company shall:

a) directly or indirectly lend or invest in other persons or entities identified in any manner